FORM PTO-1594 3/30/99 (Rev. 6-93)

04-06-1999

-	۲	Ţ			
Ĺ	ij	ì	U.S. DE	EPARTMENT OF COMMER	RCE
1	1	Ì	MAR	Patent and Trademark O	ffice
١	_	Ţ			

To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 101002290

thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
VeriSign, Inc.	Name: VeriFone, Inc.					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:Street Address:					
 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-California ☐ Other 	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP 95054					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership					
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- <u>Delaware</u>					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other					
□Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:					
Execution Date: February 23, 1999	☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/736555	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1					
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. \$40.00					
Internal Address: Gretchen R. Stroud, Esq.	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: Five Palo Alto Square	8. Deposit account number:					
3000 El Camino Real City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Gretches R'strond	March 25, 1999					
Gretchen R. Stroud	Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231						

04/05/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000142 74736555

01 FC:481

40.00

Trademark Assignment

Whereas, VeriSign, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 1390 Shorebird Way, Mountain View, California 94043 ("VeriSign") is the owner of rights in the trademark VERISIGN as shown in the U.S. Registration No. 74/736555 (the "Trademark");

Whereas, VeriSign desires to transfer any and all ownership which it has or may have in the Trademark to VeriFone, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4988 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("VeriFone").

Now, therefore, in accordance with the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark License and Cooperation Agreement between VeriSign and VeriFone dated as of November 20, 1997, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VeriSign hereby assigns to VeriFone any and all right, title and interest worldwide which it may have in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any registration or application therefor.

Signed at ______ this ______ day of February, 1999.

RECORDED: 03/30/1999

VeriSign, Inc.

By:

Name:

Michael S. I

Titla.

Vice President

KDL0673.WPD;1